© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.08/12/20
Surface Mount – 400W > SMAJ-E Series
TVS Diodes
Description
Features
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics

(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)MIN MAX
SMAJ300A-E XE 300 335.0 371.0 1 486.0 0.80 1
SMAJ350A-E XG 350 391.0 432.0 1 567.0 0.70 1
SMAJ400A-E* XK 400 447.0 494.0 1 648.0 0.60 1
 SMAJ450A-E* XM 440 492.0 543.0 1 713.0 0.60 1
 SMAJ500A-E* XN 500 558.0 618.0 1 810.0 0.50 1
 SMAJ550A-E* XP 550 614.0 680.0 1 891.0 0.46 1
 SMAJ600A-E* XR 600 670.0 741.0 1 971.0 0.42 1
 SMAJ650A-E* XS 650 726.0 803.0 1 1052.0 0.39 1
 SMAJ700A-E* XT 700 782.0 865.0 1 1133.0 0.36 1
 SMAJ750A-E* XU 750 837.0 927.0 1 1213.0 0.33 1
 SMAJ850A-E* XV 850 950.0 1050.0 1 1365.0 0.30 1
Note: for parts with * are still under development
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.08/12/20

Surface Mount – 400W > SMAJ-E Series
TVS Diodes
Part Numbering System
 VR VOLTAGE
5% VBR VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
SMAJ  xxx  A-E
SERIES
EPI SILICON TECHNOLOGY
Part Marking System
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
0.47
(12.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
Part number Component
Package Quantity Packaging
Option
Packaging
Specification
SMAJxxxA-E DO-214AC 5000 Tape & Reel - 12mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
Cathode
F
XX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
Dimensions
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.049 0.065 1.250 1.650
B 0.157 0.181 3.990 4.600
C 0.095 0.110 2.400 2.790
D 0.075 0.090 1.900 2.290
E 0.030 0.060 0.780 1.520
F - 0.008 - 0.203
G 0.189 0.208 4.800 5.280
H 0.006 0.012 0.152 0.305
I 0.070 - 1.800 -
J 0.082 - 2.100 -
K - 0.090 - 2.300
L 0.082 - 2.100 -
(all dimensions in mm)
I
LKJ
Solder Pads
DO-214AC (SMA)
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
A
D
E G
F
H